



TIOGA COUNTY LEGISLATURE

10:00 AM LEGISLATIVE CONFERENCE ROOM Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego NY 13827

5/23/2019

Meeting called by:	Chair Martha Sauerbrey
Type of meeting:	5 th Special
Attendees:	Legislator Balliet Legislator Hollenbeck Legislator Monell Legislator Mullen Legislator Roberts Legislator Sauerbrey Legislator Standinger Legislator Sullivan Legislator Weston
	Agenda topics
Invocation Pledge of Allegiance	Legislator Monell Legislator Monell
RESOLUTIONS:	 Authorize Appointment of Assistant Public Defender for Family Court Public Defender Create and Fill Temporary, Full-Time, Clerk (Seasonal) Position Treasurer's Office

REFERRED TO: FINANCE/LEGAL COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. -19 AUTHORIZE APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT

PUBLIC DEFENDER FOR FAMILY COURT

PUBLIC DEFENDER

WHEREAS: The position of Assistant Public Defender for Family Court will

become vacant on May 25, 2019; and

WHEREAS: The Public Defender has recruited for said position; and

WHEREAS: The Public Defender has identified Sarah M. Schrader as being a qualified candidate to fill the position of Assistant Public Defender;

therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Public Defender is hereby authorized to appoint Sarah M. Schrader to the position of Assistant Public Defender effective May 28, 2019 at an annual salary of \$60,000.

REFERRED TO: FINANCE/LEGAL COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. -19 CREATE AND FILL TEMPORARY, FULL-

TIME, CLERK (SEASONAL) POSITION

TREASURER'S OFFICE

WHEREAS: Legislative approval is required for the creation of any new position within Tioga County; and

WHEREAS: The Treasurer's Office has a need to hire a temporary, full-time Clerk to work during the summer season to provide clerical support within the office; and

WHEREAS: The Treasurer appropriately budgeted for said position in the approved 2019 budget; therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Treasurer is hereby authorized to create and fill one (1) temporary, full-time position of Clerk (Seasonal) at the 2019 established rate of \$12.10 per hour effective May 29, 2019 through August 30, 2019.